
 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 

 

DATE: October 27, 2020 

 

TO:  All Prospective Bidders 

FROM: Elena Lazo – Buyer II 

SUBJECT: Addendum No. 3 – IFB P20148 – SVBX-BART FOLLOW-ON CISCO SYSTEM SPARES 

 

 

Certain revision, additions, and modifications are hereby incorporated into the Invitation for Bid (IFB) 

documents.  Bidder must sign BID FORM 1-A – ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA to indicate receipt 

of Addendum.  Please list each Addendum received, sign, date, and submit with your bid in order for your bid 

to be accepted. 

 

The Change is as follows: 

 

1. Replace the Bid Form 1-B Contractor Price Sheet – Attachment 1, IFB P20148, SVBX-BART Follow-on 

Cisco System Spares, September 23, 2020 to its entirety with the Bid Form 1-B Contractor Price Sheet – 

Attachment 1, IFB P20148, SVBX-BART Follow-on Cisco System Spares, October 26, 2020 to reflect the 

direct Cisco replacement part number for obsoleted parts for items 185, 186, and 187.  Also, added item 

#249A, Power Supply for Ethernet Switch.  

 

Please download and use the Bid Form 1-B Contractor Price Sheet – Attachment 1, IFB P20148, SVBX-

BART Follow-on Cisco System Spares, with the date of October 26, 2020 to submit your Sealed Bid.  

Please submit your seal bid no later than November 10, 2020 at 2:00 PM, P.T. 

 

2. Replace the SOW to its entirety with the corrected Part List, Scope of Work – Revision 1, attached hereto.



 

SCOPE OF WORK – REVISION 1 

P20148 

SVBX- BART FOLLOW-ON CISCO SYSTEMS SPARES 

 

 

A. INTRODUCTION AND OVERVIEW:  The Contractor must be an authorized reseller of Cisco 

Systems, Inc. (“Cisco”), to furnish various Cisco Systems components requested by BART as spare 

parts for the SVBX, BART Follow-on Cisco Spare Parts project identified below (Section B. List of 

Deliverables) to VTA.  

  
B. LIST OF DELIVERABLES: 

 

Contractor will provide VTA with the deliverables set forth below. 

 

Item Description 

Manufacturer's 

Name Part # 

Order 

Quantity 

183 Multimode SFP Cisco ONS-SE-G2F-SX 4 

184 Singlemode SFP Cisco ONS-SE-G2F-LX 4 

185 
BartNet/Sec/UNI DWDM 

Trunk 
Cisco ONS-XC-10G-C= 2 

186 
BartNet/Sec/UNI DWDM 

Trunk 
Cisco ONS-XC-10G-C= 2 

187 
BartNet/Sec/UNI DWDM 

Trunk 
Cisco ONS-XC-10G-C= 2 

188 Power Supply Cisco 15454-M6-AC2 4 

189 Mesh patch panel Cisco 15454-PP-4-SMR= 2 

202 
INDUSTRIAL ETHERNET 

SWITCH 
Cisco 

IE-4010-16S12P 
5 

223A Switch Cisco C9400-LC-48P 1 

223B Switch Cisco C9400-SUP-1 1 

223C Switch   C9400-LC-48S 1 

249 Ethernet Switch Cisco IE-3400-8P2S-E 2 

249A 
Power Supply for Ethernet 

Switch 
Cisco PWR-IE50W-AC-IEC 2 

250 Ethernet Switch Cisco IEM-3400-8S= 2 

251 Ethernet Switch Cisco IEM-3400-8P= 2 

 

C. TIME FOR DELIVERY: 

 

Contractor will expedite the delivery of the ordered goods or services as soon as possible upon VTA’s 

issuance of a purchase order hereunder. 


